Phone: 916.683.7111 Fax: 916.627.4400

www.elkgrovecity.org

PUBLIC WORKS 8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove, California 95758



Standards Update Transmittal

Reference Number: 2023-07

Standards: Standard Drawing, D-1

Update:

1. Modification to Standard Drawing:

a. D-1, APPROVAL BLOCKS, Revised accepted by approval to Development Services.

Effect of Update:

1. This modification will allow for Development Services to use this approval block to accept Improvement Plans for private development projects, consistent with the current approval process.

Request for Update Initiated By: Development Services 7/27/2022

Update Reviewed for Conformity and Consistency to Standards:

Showld Ahrary 6/20/2023 | 2:20 PM PDT

Shoaib Ahrary, PE, ESD Manager Date

Update to Standards Approved:

Jeffrey R. Werner

6/21/2023 | 5:17 PM PDT

Jeffrey R. Werner, PE, City Engineer Date

CITY OF ELK GROVE PLAN APPROVAL BLOCK

CITY OF ELK GROVE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES				
(PUT PROJECT NAME HERE)				
Parcel No.:				
California Map Coordinates:	(Can use Thomas Brothers Guide to estimate coordinates)			
Facility Code:	County Drainage Fee Paid:			
City's Project No.:				
Accepted By:				
CITY OF ELK GROVE DEVELOPMENT S	SERVICES DATE			

- 1. PROJECT NAME, PARCEL NUMBER AND MAP COORDINATES SHALL BE IN 10 POINT ARIAL FONT.
- 2. APPROVAL BLOCK SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE <u>LOWER RIGHT CORNER</u> OF TITLE SHEET, WITHIN BOTTOM 6 INCHES AND RIGHT 8 INCHES OF PAGE.

PLAN REVISION BLOCK

Rev.	Description	Engr	CITY ACCEPTANCE	
No.	Init.	lnit.	Ву	Date
	1.5" MIN		1" MIN	
			0.5" MIN—	-

1. PUT REVISION BLOCK ON ALL SHEETS.

OTHER AGENCY APPROVAL BLOCKS

INCLUDE ON PLANS AS NECESSARY

Approved By:		Approved By:
ELK GROVE CSD - FIRE DEPARTMENT	DATE	ELK GROVE CSD - PARKS AND RECREATION DEPT.
Approved By:		Approved For: Water Conservation Only
COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT 1	DATE	CITY OF ELK GROVE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Approved By:		

 PUT "SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY" OR "ELK GROVE WATER SERVICE" OR BOTH IN PLACE OF "WATER AGENCY NAME" ABOVE.

DATE 09-22-2017		NOT TO SCALE		
REVISION	BY	APPROVED		DATE
01	STN	SA		06-20-2023

WATER AGENCY NAME

CITY OF ELK GROVE - PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVAL BLOCKS

APPROVED BY:

M
06-21-2023

CITY ENGINEER

DATE



DRAWING NUMBER

DATE

DATE

D - 1